# 15000004353

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<del>= #)</del>	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

APR 2 9 2015 T. SCOTT



200271724592

04/24/15--01027--008 \*\*78.75



## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tarver Ge	Tarver Generation, Inc. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)					
SUBJECT.						
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:						
\$70.00	<b>378.75</b>	\$78.75	\$87.50			
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy			
	Status	& Centified Copy	& Certificate			
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED				
	•					
	Loretta Tarver					
FROM:	Name (Printed or typed)					
	3634 Ranchwood Road	ιεά οι τγροά)				
Address						
Orlando, Florida 32808						
City, State & Zip						
407-300-6627						
Daytime Telephone number						
1retta49@yahoo.com						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME Tarver Generation shall be:	ion, Thc.			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
363	Principal <u>street</u> address: 4 Ranchwood Road		Mailing address, if different is:		
Orla	ando, Florida 32808				
ARTICLE II	T PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is:				
	ration is organized exclusively for	r charitable an	d educational purposes		
within the	meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the	ne Internal Re	venue Code.		
				ज	**
Please see	e additional attachment Dissolution	on Clause		PPE 21	,
				- <del> </del>	e Vite
ARTICLE IV Majority vo		manner in which the	e directors are elected and appointed:	<i>⟨\</i> }	## 
ARTICLE 1	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D	IRECTORS		<b></b>	
Name and Titl	Loretta Tarver, President	Name and Title	Verna Turner, Treasurer		
Address	3634 Ranchwood Road	_ Address:	3634 Ranchwood Road	_	
_	Orlando, Florida 32808		Orando, Florida	_	
Name and Titl	LaTrelle Davis, VP	- Name and Title	Ricky Johaston, Director	_	
Address	3634 Ranchwood Road		3634 Ranchwood Road	_	
	Orando, Florida	Address:	Orando, Florida	_	
Name and Tel	Selena Salters, Secretary	<ul><li>Name and Title</li></ul>	Taleida Elliott, Director		
Address _	3634 Ranchwood Road	_	3634 Ranchwood Road	_	
	Orando, Florida	Address:	Orando, Florida	_	
		<del></del>			

# TARVER GENERATION, INC. Attachment Article III PURPOSE

### **DISSOLUTION CLAUSE:**

Upon dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all liabilities of the corporation, dispose of all the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, education, religious, or scientific purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provisions of any United States Internal Revenue Law), as the Board of Directors shall determined. Any such assets not so disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the County in which the principle office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said shall determined, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Name and Tit	Eugene Brinson, Director	Name and Title	Petunia Tarver, Director	
	3634 Ranchwood Road	Address:	3634 Ranchwood Road	
Address	Orando, Florida 32808	Address.	Orando, Florida 32808	
Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title		
Address		Address:		
		<del></del>		
		<del>_</del>		
ARTICLE V	I REGISTERED AGENT   Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT a	accentable) of the regi	stored agent is:	
	Loretta Tarver	ecceptable) of the regi	sicion agent is.	
Name: Address:	3634 Ranchwood Road			
	Orlando, Florida 32808			
ARTICLE V	II <u>INCORPORATOR</u>			
	l address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Loretta Tarver			
Address:	3634 Ranchwood Road			
	Orlando, Florida 32808			
	named as registered agent to accept serv m familiar with and accept the appointme		e above stated corporation at the place des t and agree to act in this capacity	ignated in this
Lan	tta Dave		4/16/15	
- V Juli	Required Signature of Registe	ered Agent	Date	
	locument and affirm that the facts stated one of the state of the facts state constitutes a third degree felone.		aware that any false information submitted is \$817.155, F.S.	in a document
Lau	Ha Dawe		4/16/15	
- (1) incl	Required Signature of In	ncorporator	Date	